

ITEM NO.35

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6313/2022

MARY ANTONY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROY JOSEPH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 21-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per postal tracking report notice issued to sole respondent has been received back with postal remarks "Addressee left without instructions". Hence, learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of two weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List again on 5.12.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

MG