

ITEM NO.36

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6313/2022

MARY ANTONY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROY JOSEPH

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR  
Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.  
Mr. Sudesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted to sole respondent to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

S.P.S. LALER  
Registrar

MG