

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 6313/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2022 in RFA No. 98/2013 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

MARY ANTONY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROY JOSEPH

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N Ravindran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Ms. Miranda Soloman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Robin V. S., Adv.
Mr. Sachin Singh Dalal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Re-list thereafter.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER