

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6313/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2022 in RFA No. 98/2013 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

MARY ANTONY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROY JOSEPH

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24707/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.220638/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.220640/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. N. Ravindran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Ms. Miranda Solaman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for both the parties have stated across the Bar that cross Special Leave Petitions have been filed. They accept notice on behalf of the unserved parties and shall exchange their pleadings within four weeks.

Leave granted.

Interim order dated 18.04.2022 shall continue.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER