

ITEM NO.26

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4052/2024

MARY ANTONY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ROY JOSEPH

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3089/2024 (XI-A)

( IA No.220637/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.220638/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
and IA No.220640/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-10-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.  
Ms. Miranda Solaman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.  
Ms. Miranda Solaman, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 4052/2024

Await service report of alternative arrangement(counsel  
designated as Senior Advocate)in respect of the sole respondent.

Contd...

Item no.26

C.A. No. 3089/2024

Respondent nos. 1 to 6 are duly represented.

Await service report of alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) in respect of sole appellant.

List again on 23.01.2025.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

HJ