

ITEM NO.23

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4052/2024

MARY ANTONY &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ROY JOSEPH

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3089/2024 (XI-A)

IA No.220638/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT and IA No.220640/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 23-01-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Jai Govind M J, Adv.  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr Rahul Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Jai Govind M J, Adv.  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr Rahul Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 4052/2024

Earlier Ld. Counsel for sole respondent has been designated as Senior Advocate. Now said sole respondent is duly represented.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

Counter Affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

**C.A. No. 3089/2024**

Earlier Ld. Counsel for sole appellant has been designated as Senior Advocate. Now said sole appellant is duly represented.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 are duly represented.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

Counter Affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

**SUJATA SINGH**  
**Registrar**

**MG**